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CONSUMER ATTORNEYS 

20062 SW Birch S1, Suite 200 

Newport Beach, CA 92660 

Ollice: 949.200.87 55 

Facsimile: 8G6.81:u:108 

P65@ma1n1i11glawollice.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO 27 CCR § 25903 

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 
California that the following is true and correct: 

I am a citizen of the United States and over the age of 18 years of age. My business 
address is 20062 S.W. Birch, Newport Beach, CA 92660. I am a resident or employed in the 
county where the mailing occurred. The envelope or package was placed in the mail at 
Newport Beach, California. 

On September 30, 2021 between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time, I 
served the following documents: NOTICE OF VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH 

& SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; "THE SAFE 

DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986 (PROPOSITION 

65): A SUMMARY" on the following parties by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a 
sealed envelope, addressed to each of the parties listed below and depositing it at a U.S. Postal 
Service Office with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Certified Mail: 

House of Spices (India) Inc. - Headquarters 
3000 Marcus Avenue Suite 2W10 
Lake Success, NY I 1042 

Sam Nayyeri CEO 
18040 Culver Dr, 
Irvine, CA, 92612, United States 

On September 30, 2021 between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Pacific Standard Time, I 
verified the following documents NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS, CALIFORNIA HEALTH 

& SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT INCLUDING A 

SUMMARY OF CONFIDENTIAL FACTUAL INFORMATION; ADDITIONAL 

SUPPORTING INFORMATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF MERIT AS REQUIRED 

BY CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)(l) were served on the 
following party when a true and correct copy thereof was uploaded on the California Attorney 
General's website, which can be accessed at https://oag.ca.gov/prop65/add-60-day-notice: 

Office of the California Attorney General 










